TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM511444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DRW Innovations, LLC		02/20/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRW Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	540 West Madison	
Internal Address:	Suite 2500	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88058360	DRW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125690434

Email: aric@jacoverlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Aric S. Jacover 990 Grove St. Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 402

Address Line 4: Evanston, ILLINOIS 60201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Aric S. Jacover **SIGNATURE:** /Aric S. Jacover/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/25/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=DRWH DRWINN - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=DRWH DRWINN - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006572 FRAME: 0549

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is entered into this 20th day of February, 2019 by and between DRW Innovations, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its address at 540 West Madison, Suite 2500, Chicago, Illinois 60661 ("Assignor"), and DRW Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its address at 540 West Madison, Suite 2500, Chicago, Illinois 60661 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to, together with the goodwill symbolized by, the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks and the right to all income, royalties or payments due or payable with respect thereto and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage to such Trademarks or the associated goodwill.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee, as assignee of the Trademarks listed on Schedule A, for the sole use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

DRW Innovations, LLC ("Assignor")

DRW Holdings, LLC ("Assignee")

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Application / Registration Number
DRW	United States	App. No. 88058360
DRW	Canada	App. No. 1929923
DRW	EUIPO	App. No. 17984275

TRADEMARK REEL: 006572 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 02/25/2019